LAW OFFICES

# BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.

**3111 Stirling Road** Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312-6525 Phone: (954) 987-7550 Fax: (954) 985-4176 US Toll Free: 800-432-7712

> **Mailing Address:** P.O. Box 9057 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-9057

Florida Offices

Administrative Office 3111 Stirling Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 U.S. Toll Free: (800), 432-7712 bp@becker-poliakoff.com

Boca Raton\*

Ft. Myers Ft. Walton Beach

Hollywood

Jacksonville

Largo

Melbourne\*

Miami

Naples

Orlando

Port Charlotte\*

Sarasota

Tallahassee

Tampa\*

West Palm Beach available for consultation

by appointment only

International and Affiliated Offices

Prague, Czech Republic

Paris, France Frankfurt, Germany

> Beijing, People's Republic of China

Bern, Switzerland

PG/mw Enclosures



of Law Firms.

732577\_1.DOC an International Association

Network of Leading Law Firms

**Reply To:** 102000033 Philip Guo, Esq. Direct: (954) 965-5052 pguo@becker-poliakoff.com

September 9, 2002

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### 5000 -กกธ \*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*35.00

#### Certified Mail RRR: 7002 0860 0002 8461 6868

### **Re: UNITED INFORMATICA CORPORATION Articles of Amendment**

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents United Informatica Corporation in the matter of filing an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

Enclosed please find the Articles of Amendment executed by Mr. Jonathan Chu, President and Director of Board of the above-referenced company. A firm check in the amount of \$35.00 is hereby enclosed for filing fee.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned counsel at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely yours,

Philip Guo For the Firm

물 بې

PAN AN A

www.becker-poliakoff.com

11

 $\mathbf{z}$ 

**13** 

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

## то

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### UNITED INFORMATICA CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607. 1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted) Article II The Principal place of business address

| Delete | 21 Worlds Fair Dr. |
|--------|--------------------|
|        | Somerset, NJ 08873 |

Add 10455 N.W. 37<sup>th</sup> Terrace Miami, FL 33178

The mailing address of the corporation is:

| Delete | 21 Worlds Fair Dr. |
|--------|--------------------|
|        | Somerset, NJ 08873 |

Add 10455 N.W. 37<sup>th</sup> Terrace Miami, FL 33178



Article VII Officers and Directors of the corporation

Delete Title: P Jonathan Chu 21 Worlds Fair Dr. Somerset, NJ 08873

# Add Title: President, Treasurer and Director Jonathan Chu 10455 N.W. 37<sup>th</sup> Terrace Miami, FL 33178

**SECOND:** If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)

() The amendments) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendments) was/were sufficient for approval.

() The amendment(s)was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendments) was/were sufficient for approved by \_\_\_\_\_\_"

(x) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

() The amendment(s) was/were, adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

| Signed this | 9th | day of _ | Sept. | , 20 <sup>02</sup> |
|-------------|-----|----------|-------|--------------------|
| Signat      |     | A        | An    | K.                 |

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

1

OR (By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Jonathan Chu

Typed or printed name

Sole Director of the Board

Title

710526\_1.DOC